Subject: Tender Notice Supply & Installation Lab Equipment under HEC NRPU PROJECT NO. 17521 at University of Lakki Marwat

Sealed Bids/Quotations are invited from reputed firms/companies (Local/Non Local), registered with FBR, having active tax payer status for the *Purchase & Installation Lab Equipment(s)* for *Department of botany*. University of Lakki Marwat.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The detailed specifications along with terms & conditions have been set forth in Tender Document, which is available in the **Planning & Development Office** at the University of Lakki Marwat, on Payment of Rs.2,000/-Non-Refundable (Stationery Charges) in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order in favor of **Treasurer**, The University of Lakki Marwat.
- In case of Tender documents downloaded from University of Lakki Marwat website (<u>www.ulm.edu.pk</u>). should be submitted along with pay order/demand draft of Rs.2000/-(Stationery Charges) Non-Refundable. No bid will be accepted without Stationery Charges.
- The Bidding firm/contractor shall attach bid Security @2% (Refundable) of total bid price with Financial Bid shall be submitted from the account of firm/bidder/contractors who submit the bid in the form of Call Deposit Receipt in favor of Treasurer, University of Lakki Marwat.
- The Tender (Technical & Financial) should reach the office by **19**th **Sep 2024**, before **11:00 am**. Technical Bids will be opened on same date at 11:30 am whereas Financial Bids will be opened after completion of Technical Evaluation. The date and time for financial bid opening will be shared with the qualifiers of technical bid.
- Quotation/Bid must be submitted through Courier/Postal Service. No Quotation/Bid will be received by hand and receipt after due date & time.
- The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as per KPPRA's & PPRA's rules.
- Errors and omissions, if any, shall be subject to rectification by the University. Incase of any query, bidder may contact (Mr. Sarmad Khan, Assistant Director P&D, University of Lakki Marwat (0345-555 5153) during office hours. (8:00am to 4:00pm, Monday to Friday)

Office of the Registrar